From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

onn PTO-1595 RE	CORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Rev 03/01) DMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	=
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	ISUIS SIN HANCHIGING THE	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	
Michael Emest Saxby		Name UTM IP LIMITED
	,	Internal Address.
	— □v □vo	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3 Nature of Conveyance		Hampstead Avenue
		Mildennall, Suffolk IP28 7AS ENGLAND
x Assignment	Merger	
Secunty Agreement	Change of Name	Слу
Other		State: Zip
		Additional name(s) & Yes X No
Execution Date October 23, 2003		address(es) aπached L-I L-I
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is.		
A Patent Application No (s)	(14 lice application, 21-1-1-	B Patent No (s)
A Patent Application (2)		6378439B1
		1
Add	ditional numbers attache	ed? Tyes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name, Anthony A. Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt., FHW-040		Enclosed
Street Address		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City: State	e. Zip 02109	12-0080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Comment debugges only at the best of behalf at		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature		and the second second second second second
To the pest of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur		formation is true and correct and any attached copy
In a new maps newgovern	0.	M 2 <u>1</u>
Anthony A. Laurentang - 38,220 January 15, 2004  Name of Person Signing Date		
Name of Person Signing Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.		
I hereby certify that this correspondence 5995, on the date shown below	is being facsimile transmite	ed to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
11 2022 till the dete allowin palote		A# 1 //

PATENT REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0677

Dated, January 15, 2004

04 17:32

# Attorney Docket No. FHW-040

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

L MICHAEL ERNEST SAXBY, of Summerleas, Peartree Lane, Bexhill-on-Sea, East Sussex TN39 5JN, United Kingdom, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

#### UTM IP LIMITED

a corporation of England, having its principal place of business at Hampstead Avenue, Mildenhall, Suffolk IP28 7AS, England the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### UTM IP LIMITED

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in the patent recited below:

## U.S. PATENT NO. 6,378,439 B1

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said patents or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

TNESS my hand and seal

Name: Michael Ernest Saxby

Witnesses

Witness 1

**PATENT** REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0678